VERSA STEEL
Approval Drawings

WATER RESERVOIR SECURITY HATCH, ST, NO SKIRT, SERIES 30 X 30

Assembly No.:VSH-200-A-30-30-STN-NS

ASSEMBLY NO./PART NUMBER KEY:

VSH= VERSA STEEL INC. HATCH
200 = 200 P.S.F. RATED
A= ALUMINUM CONSTRUCTION

30-30= SIZE INTERIOR OPENING
STN = SINGLE TEE FRAME SERIES, NO SKIRT
NS=  NO GAS SPRING

GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS:

1.

UNIT IS WEATHER PROOF WITH CONTINOUS BULB SEAL ON LID TO FRAME
AND 1/4" X 5-1/4" WIDE FRAME TO CURB SEALS.

LID OVER LAPS FRAME A MINIMUM OF 2 INCHES.

FRAME IS A MINIMUM OF 4" ABOVE THE CURB.

LID IS HINGED ON SIDE WITH TAMPER PROOF SCREWS AND PROVISION FOR

A PADLOCK WITH TAMPER PROOF COVER. THERE ARE A MINIMUM OF FOUR
SWING BOLT HOLD DOWNS TO SECURE THE HATCH FOR WEATHER PROOF SEAL.
HATCH IS DESIGNED FOR 200 P.S.F. LOAD.

THERE ARE 8 INTERIOR ATTACHMENT POINTS FOR SECURITY USING 1/2" FASTENER.
THERE IS A FULL FACE GASKET OF 5-1/4" WIDE

CLOSED CELL FOAM EPDM BETWEEN FRAME AND CURB.

LID IS A 1/4" 5086 ALUMINUM PLATE.

ALL FASTENERS AND HARDWARE ARE 316 STAINLESS STEEL.

THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS PROPRIETARY, TRADE SECRET INFORMATION THAT IS THE PROPERTY OF VERSA STEEL, INC. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DOCUMENT,

BY

DATE

REV  ISSUED FOR

o| w|w|o| o| o <

(N

™

N
%Oﬁ
23
O R
Z<>(8N$
=N
=P
WD~~~
WSO
T2 N
)] <C")(’0
Wloo
<z1bb
(d)] =
rRx X
WoO <
> LL

DRAWN BY
E.BAILIFF

S 30 X30

DATE
2009-08-13

CHECKED BY

APPROVED BY

6061-T6 ALUMINUM
WATER RESERVOIR SECURITY HATCH, ST, NQ SKIRT, SERI

PART NUMBER: VSH-200-A-30-30-STN-NS

ATERIAL
SHEET TITLE

M
Fl

PART NUMBER
VSH-200-A-30-30-STN-

SUPPLIER
FABRICATED PART

SCALE
1:16

DRAWING NO.
VSH-200-A-30-30-STN-

REVISION NO.

INCLUDING THE PRINCIPLE OF DESIGN, MAY NOT BE USED OR COPIED, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, WITHOUT THE EXPRESS PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF VERSA STEEL, INC.

SHEET NO.

1 OF 4

5-AF




<
2 2
Ad 31vd dod4aanssl  A3d . Z z
v SN'NLS-0€-0€-V-002-HSA “HIENNN Lavd | &1 5
g ol < = ¥
5 €87.2-182-(€0G) XBEB IS ‘MING ONN ‘LS *HOLVH ALNOIS HIOAYISTH HILVM ol 5 Sl <] s
a NNwmuNmNAmom Lloels ) 31011 133Hs | M = o <ls
3 £E2.6 NOOIHO 'ANVILHOdI5 £| 22 g Fve 22l 3| [EsSE g
z = 7 L= Z (O
S Suil§Q5 (% v LR SR CE3E B
"ONI “T33LS VSY3A 40 LNISNOO NILLIMM HOI™Ed SSI™AXT FHL LNOHLIM ‘LYVd NI ¥O FTOHM NI ‘3140 ¥O @3SN 39 LON AVIA ‘NOIS3IA 40 I1dIONINd IHL ONIANTONI

‘LNINNDOA SIHL NI @ANIVLNOD NOILVWHOANI IHL "ONI “T33LS VSHIA 40 ALYIJO¥d FHL SI LVHL NOILYWHOANI LIHO3S FAVYHL ‘AYVLIIHdO¥d SNIVLNOD LNINNDO0A SIHL

30.00 —=

Y

30.00

40

42.00

;>

1.500 TYPICAL —

42.00

42.00

Z -

A

38.00

43.85

6.03

42.00

39.25

=

|
n

A
b

SECTION N-N

(@)

™

>

®)

™

)

L

"%

Ll

[(99]

—_

o

<

)

O

Z

Z
~ —1
z 3
T O
O %
— o
< a
L <
> %)

—l
% Z
5 2
Sn_.m R
Zn> )
i ™
NRU i
—0Z Q
292 9
S =2 <
3RU )
_AFVLVI_ (@)
38§
L ¥ O |
<o Ho T
__|_L.|_ N )
mT/OMR >
2A&]A ..
| o Lo
..WVW.._.I. —
B> GE2Tuk
= . . S5E =0
OZzuwIl=Z0<
ZoO>wczO




lrLEoN.\ PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY :
1 |7000649-30%30 LID WELDMENT, T-FRAME 30 X 30 1
2 [7000660-30X30-STN T-FRAME, SKIRT 30 X 30 : s
3 |1001725-30 SEAL, BASE WIDTH 48 2
4 |1001726-30 SEAL, BASE SIDE 48 2
5 1000559-30X30 HATCH SEAL, 30 X 30 1 B}
6 (1000740 DATA PLATE ! 1
LOCK BOLT STAINLESS 3/8" DIA (1/4" TO Se1| | w]u] o] o] o <[z
7 |CoLB-UT2-6 1/2" GRIP RANGE) 4 S
HUCK LOCKING COLLAR, 3LC, 3/8", o2 N
8 [3LC-2CU-12 STAINLESS 4 22 Wb
9 [1000793-06 SRING LOCK WASHER, 3/8", 316 4 T 0@8%
LN
10 {1000792-06 WASHER, 3/8" 316, WIDE 4 8| p8an
11 vs-37 375 Dia Externdl, single furn, retaining |, SE E%g:@ﬁ\
ring-T316 s | 2wIS3
ROD END 3/8" D X 3/4"OD X 4 1/2" LG W/ x| HZED
12 1000059 3/8-16 THRD X 2' LG 4 AL
13 |1000061 WING NUT, 3/8-16 UNC 4 3y DRAWNEY 4]
14 1000664 Clevis Pin 3/8x1 4 ]
>|5 CHECKED BY E
15 |GFI-0809-08 FLANGED BEARING 1 o% ;
H
17 loaask7 LOCK BAR COVERIIQIEI(S, GP PVC TUBING, | | o E
52 ”
17 11000656 Shoulder Bolt 1/2x5/8 1 = T g
ity Eo2
18 |1000524-24 3/4" HOLD OPEN ARM, 24, 316 SST 1 22 E 7
5=z E 8
19 |1000844-08 WASHER, 1/2"ID X .06", NYLON 1 §g 5 3
g mw <
20 |PADLOCK PADLOCK, BY OTHERS, REFERENCE 1 %2 |28
1" " ED 2 6 :IE
21 1000060 SH SHOULDER SCREW, 3/8-16 X 1/2"X 40| | L=
LG 316 by ; W
SEE SHEET 4 FOR DETAIL CALLOUTS 3B, 28
2z, B Q2o 2
=ECLYES &
Ll 2|55 <
NOTES: é% :ARTNLEMBi g
PN: VSH-200-A-30-30-STN-NS &0 |VSH-200-A-30-30-STN-NS
DESC: WATER RESERVOIR SECURITY HATCH, ST, NNO SKIRT, SERIES 30 X 30 So[seeR
MATRL: 6061-T6 ALUMINUM 22 oot
EST. WT: 104.6 TOLERANCES: | |11
ﬂlel)l%llz-l _BARE DIMENSIONS ARE N INCHES §§ E/ZS}E%(EOEESO-SO-STN-N 5-AF
CAD FILE: VSH-200-A-30-30-STN-NS-APPROVAL 85
UNLESS NOTED TO|SHEETNG 4
[




L]
<
2 2
Ad 3lvd dod4 a3nssi A3 . N_ Z
v SN'NLS-0€-0€-V-002-HSA “HIENNN Lavd | &1 5
i ! <
g o| < =
3 €87.-/82-(S0K) XOERIINIS LU ONN ‘LS ‘HOLVH ALIMNOIS MIOANISTY ¥aLvM | 2| & Sl o] w
- > x P | A o
a 2286-.82(€0S el & sunaas 52 B |g3g
3 £E2.6 NOOIHO 'ANVILHOdI5 £| 22 g Fve 22l 3| [ESE |ov
w =
3 ANNIAV LSHIAINBIOLE S|, K |2 T TR Te v =i =14 TR - =
. ] B = w o x o < N S w
° ONI |_m_m_._.w<ww_m_>mEmmw < wisaivw |5 2 metw%% B
"ONI “T33LS VSY3A 40 LNISNOO NILLIMM HOI™Ed SSI™AXT FHL LNOHLIM ‘LYVd NI ¥O FTOHM NI ‘3140 ¥O @3SN 39 LON AVIA ‘NOIS3IA 40 I1dIONINd IHL ONIANTONI
‘LNINNDOA SIHL NI @ANIVLNOD NOILVWHOANI IHL "ONI “T33LS VSHIA 40 ALYIJO¥d FHL SI LVHL NOILYWHOANI LIHO3S FAVYHL ‘AYVLIIHdO¥d SNIVLNOD LNINNDO0A SIHL
[ I
w £
Oz . B
Z = 880
<< & 89z
o2 o 33
w 59 XxX4
- 5 XX Z
o &% °
M =
= &°

O
T
L Zz m
5 B8
e b te
\ <z0z0
LSZyP
LWL I Ll
< P
> .. Wy N =
(@ ~ O < s & _AM
\ 0 <4 2837

4

DETAIL F

SCALE 1

4

DETAIL C
SCALE 1




	Sheet1
	Drawing View1

	Sheet2
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5
	Section View N-N

	Sheet3
	Drawing View8

	Sheet4
	Drawing View9
	Detail View C (1 : 4)
	Detail View F (1 : 4)
	Drawing View17
	Detail View V (1 : 4)


